commencement date in determining the present value of lease payments. The operating lease ROU assets include any adjustments for prepayments and any
lease incentives. Options to extend or terminate the lease are considered in determining the lease term when it is reasonably certain that the option will be
exercised. Lease expense for lease payments is recognized on a straight-line basis over the lease term.

Autodesk has lease agreements with lease and non-lease components. Autodesk accounts for the lease and non-lease components as a single lease
component.

Quantitative effect of ASC Topic 842 adoption

Under the modified retrospective method, Autodesk recorded $(0.7) million to the opening balance of "Accumulated deficit" as of February 1, 2019.
The comparative information has not been adjusted and continues to be reported as under previous accounting guidance. The adoption of ASU No. 2016-02
did not have a material impact to the Company’s condensed consolidated statement of operations or net cash provided by operating activities as of February 1,
2019.

9

The following table shows line items that were materially impacted by the adoption of ASC Topic 842 on February 1, 2019, on Autodesk’s Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheet:

As reported

January 31, 2019
Impact from the

adoption (1)  As adjusted
ASSETS

Prepaid expenses and other current assets $ 192.1  $ (5.9)  $ 186.2
Total current assets 1,620.0  (5.9)  1,614.1

Operating lease right-of-use assets —  283.4  283.4
Total assets 4,729.2  277.5  5,006.7

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT
Current liabilities:

Other accrued liabilities 142.3  (4.9)  137.4
Operating lease liabilities —  54.1  54.1

Long-term operating lease liabilities —  245.9  245.9
Other liabilities 121.8  (16.9)  104.9
Accumulated deficit $ (2,147.4)  $ (0.7)  $ (2,148.1)
____________________
(1) Adoption of ASC Topic 842 did not have any other material impacts on Autodesk's condensed consolidated financial statements.

See Note 13, "Leases" for disclosures under ASC Topic 842.

Recently issued accounting standards not yet adopted

In June 2016, FASB issued ASU No. 2016-13 regarding ASC Topic 326, "Financial Instruments - Credit Losses," which modifies the measurement of
expected credit losses of certain financial instruments. Autodesk plans to adopt ASU 2016-13 as of the effective date which represents Autodesk’s fiscal year
beginning February 1, 2020. Autodesk does not believe the ASU will have a material impact on its consolidated financial statements.